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ZAF Method Standardless Quantitative Analysis

Fitting Coefficient

Element (keV)
C K 0.277
O K 0.525
F K

Mg K 1.253
P K 2.013
S K

Cl K 2.621
K K 3.312

Ca K 3.690

Cr K 5.411

Mn K 5.894

Fe K 6.398

Zn K

Mo L

Ag L

Total
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4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00
keV
Atom% Compound Mass% Cation K
57.14 20.0584
36.42 21.5246
0.10 0.1074
2.53 10.6881
0.01 0.0226
0.04 0.2096
3.74 18.1509
0.00 0.0103
0.00 0.0003
0.01 0.0574
100.00
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Instrument
Volt

Mag.

Date

Pixel

6390 (LA)
30.00 kv
x 40
2010/03/31
512 x 384

Acquisition Parameter

Instrument
Acc. Voltage

Probe Current:

PHA mode
Real Time
Live Time
Dead Time

Counting Rate:

Energy Range

6390 (LA)
30.0 kv
1.00000 nA
T2
59.28 sec
45.00 sec
22 %

19945 cps

0 - 20 kev

JEOL



